Shares of FaceThousand) FullY Paid-uP EquitY

Value of {10/- each

*Assuming full subscription with respect to Rights

Equity Shares.

: I 1201- ({ One Hundred Twenty) per Rights

Equity Share (including premium of ( I l0l each)

payable on aPPlication

*{ 24,56,40,000/- (( Twenty-Four Crores Fifty-

Six Lakhs Forty Thousand) in total, considering

the amount payable on application'
*Assuming full subscription with respect to Rights

EquitY Shares.

: 1 (One) Rights Equity Shares for every 4 (Four)

Equity Shares held by eligible shareholders as on

the Record Date

(e) Record date For the purpose of determining the shareholders